City of Minneapolis

Request for Committee Action

To: Transportation & Public Works
Date: 10/11/2016

Referral: Ways & Means

From: Public Works Departm

en
Prepared by: Pamela Fernandez )CZV)’) %_ CA_O(AC@(A
-

Presented by: None
File type: Action
Subcategory: Bid

Subject:
Approval of Official Publication No. 8342 Bids for Fridley Softening Plant Cone Expansion Joint Project.

Description:

Acceptance of the low bid of Ram Construction Services of Minnesota, LLC (OP 8342} in the amount of
$74,535.00 to furnish and deliver all labor, materials and incidentals necessary for the Fridley Softening
Plant Cone Expansion Joint Preject for the Minneapolis Public Works — Water Treatment and
Distribution Division, as follows:

Base Bid: $73,305.00
Alternate No. 1: $ 1,230.00
Total Bid Award: $74,535.00
Terms are net-30 days F.0.B.: Destination

Further recommend proper Officers be authorized and directed to execute a contract for this project, all
in accordance with our specifications.

This has been approved by the Civil Rights Depariment.

Previous Actions:
None

Ward/Address:
Not Applicable

Background/Analysis: .
Tabulation of four (4) bids received on Official Publication No. 8342 Bids for Fridley Softening Plant Cone
Expansion Joint Project.

Financial Review:
No additional appropriation required, amount included in current budget.

Attachments:
1. Tabulation Sheet



Minneapolis
City of Lakes

Purchasing Division - Bid Tabulation Summary

Official Publication No.|3342

Bids for|Fridley Softening Plant Cone Expansion Joint Project

Purghasing Buyer: | David Schiueter

Department: [P/W - Water Treatment and Distribution

Department Contact: |Buick Alavy

Bids Due: |10 AM, Local Time, September 13" 2016

RAM Consiruction

Services of oo_.__m.ﬁmﬂ:mo_ﬁwwm Inc Pci Roads LLC TMI Coatings, Inc

Vendors: Minnesota,LLC ?
600 LF - Instalf of Polysulfide
Sealant at Expan. Joint Af 75.00 108,50 65.00 190.00
185 LF - Misc, Concrete Mortar
Patching B 153.00 185.00 175.00 A40.0G
Grand Total Base Bid $ 73,305.00 98,125.00 71,375.00 121,400.00
Aliernate Mo. 1 - 30 LF -
Hydrophillic Polyurethane Resin
Grout $/IE 41.00 90.00 200.00 230.00
Alternate No. 1 Bid Total Cost $ 1,230.00 2,700.00 6,000,00 6,900,00
Unit Price No. 1 - Misc, Concrete
Mortar Patching $isi 153.00 185.00 275.00 52.00

- N
/

f T\\_.

)

A . 1/ /\Welthe undersigned, hereby certify that the above bids Were puilic

.w..jd

WL 4

_uoq the: Agsistant Director, Purchasing

Forlthe: Finance o_‘.momﬂ




